

16 CS DJ ADJ 92/24 PRAVESH KUMAR Vs. NARENDER KUMAR

22.03.2024

Present: Sh. Prashant Yadav, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.

Part submissions heard on point of limitation.

During submissions, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff sought some time to provide the copy of written acknowledgment as stated to have been given by defendant on 03.07.2023 as mentioned in para 8. Let the same be filed.

In view thereof, put up for further proceedings on **12.04.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:22.03.2024