

02.08.2024

Present: Sh. Prashant Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff.

Sh. Manoj Godara, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Record reveals that present suit was initially filed as summary under Order 37 CPC but same was treated as ordinary suit on LDOH and ordinary summons were duly served on 30.07.2024 to the defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant, same is taken on record.

Written statement be filed within stipulated period with advance copy to other side. Replication, if any be filed within 4 weeks thereafter with advance copy to other side.

At request of defendant, let complete paper book be supplied afresh during the course of the day.

Now, to come up for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on 20.09.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 02.08.2024