

25CS DJ ADJ92/24

PRAVESH KUMAR Vs. NARENDER KUMAR

27.02.2025

Present: Sh. Shubham Saini, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Prashant Yadav, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Manoj Godara, Ld. counsel for defendant, through VC.

Matter is fixed for arguments u/o 12 Rule 6 CPC. However, adjournment sought on behalf of defendant due to some personal exigency.

In view thereof, put up for arguments on **21.03.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 27.02.2025