

23 CS DJ ADJ 92/24 PRAVESH KUMAR Vs. NARENDER KUMAR

08.08.2025

Present: Sh. Prashant Yadav, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
None for defendant.

Matter is fixed for arguments on application u/o XII Rule 6 CPC but none appeared for defendant despite repeated calls.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed today.

However, it is clarified that in case defendant fails to appear on NDOH, matter would proceed on merit.

Put up for arguments on pending application on **25.08.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 08.08.2025 (sr)