

25 CS DJ ADJ 92/24 PRAVESH KUMAR Vs. NARENDER KUMAR

25.08.2025

Vide Ref. No. DCBA/03 dated 25.08.2025 Advocates are abstaining from work today against Notification Dated 13.08.2025 issued by Ld. LG of Delhi.

Present: Sh. Aman Sangwan, D/5579/2024, Mobile No. 9817912640 Ld. Proxy Counsel for both parties as appointed by Dwarka Bar Association.
Plaintiff in person.

Put up for purpose fixed on **10.10.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: **25.08.2025** (GM)