

28 CS DJ ADJ 92/24 PRAVESH KUMAR Vs. NARENDER KUMAR

06.11.2025

**Vide Ref. No. DCBA/03 dated 06.11.2025 Advocates are abstaining from work today.**

Present:     None for plaintiff.  
              Defendant in person.

At request, renotified for the purpose fixed on **26.11.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 06.11.2025 (sr)