

4 CS DJ ADJ 92/24 PRAVESH KUMAR Vs. NARENDER KUMAR

26.12.2025

One of regular steno is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Shubham Saini, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Aaksah, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter received back as settled from mediation centre. Mediation report is taken on record.

At request, put up for statement on **22.01.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 26.12.2025