

11 CS DJ ADJ 92/24  
PRAVESH KUMAR Vs. NARENDER KUMAR

22.01.2026

Present: Sh. Prashant Yadav, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
None for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that though the matter is settled before mediation centre but defendant did not turn up after settlement nor made any payment. Hence, matter may be proceeded on merit.

Heard. In view thereof, list this matter for arguments under Order XII Rule 6 CPC on **02.03.2026**.

It is clarified that in case defendant failed to appear on NDOH, matter would be proceeded on merit.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 22.01.2026 (sk)