

27 CS DJ ADJ 92/24
PRAVESH KUMAR Vs. NARENDER KUMAR

14.03.2026.

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.

Present: Sh. Prashant Yadav, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

Today the matter is fixed for arguments on application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC.

Defendant is present in person. It is submitted that matter has already been settled between the parties.

Counsel for plaintiff prays for some time to prepare MoU.

List for recording of settlement/withdrawal of the suit on
30.03.2026.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 14.03.2026