

25

CS DJ ADJ 92/24

PRAVESH KUMAR Vs. NARENDER KUMAR

30.03.2026

One of the Regular Stenographers is on paternity leave from 20.02.2026 till 03.04.2026.

Present: Sh. Manveer Saini, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Gurdev Singh, Ld. counsel for defendant. (VC)

Today the matter is fixed for recording of settlement/withdrawal of the suit.

Counsel for plaintiff as well counsel for defendant submit that matter has already been settled. It is further submitted that the plaintiff has prepared a draft MOU which is yet to be signed by defendant.

List for recording of of settlement if any/ withdrawal of suit on **05.06.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 30.03.2026